Keysight Technologies
N7747A and N7748A
High-Sensitivity Optical
Power Meter
Data Sheet
To support multichannel applications requiring low-noise measurement and monitoring of optical
signals and widest dynamic range, the 2-port N7747A and 4-port N7748A bring a new level of
specified performance to the Keysight Technologies, Inc. optical power meter family, in the compact

Give additional information for using the instrument. These are general descriptive terms that do not imply a level of performance.
06
Ordering Information
Model number
N7747A 2-port high-sensitivity optical power meter
N7748A 4-port high sensitivity optical power meter
Connector interfaces (order for each port)
81000FI FC connector
81000KI SC connector
81000PI E-2000 connector interface (sensor only)
81000SI DIN 47256/4108 connector interface
81000VI ST connector interface
81002LI LC connector interface
81002MI MU connector interface
81000BI Bare fiber interface kit
Note for LC or MU connectors: The sensors are optimized for use with 2.5 mm ferrule connectors, for which the positioning is most repeatable.
For use with LC or MU connectors with 1.25 mm ferrules, only the 81002LI for LC or 81002MI for MU should be used. The 81000LI and
81000MI should not be used. But positioning uncertainty with the 81002LI or 81002MI can still degrade the absolute power uncertainty by up
to ±1 dB, considering worst-case offsets within the tolerances of the connectors and adapters. For LC and MU connectors, use of the 8162x
optical power heads or the N7744A and N7745A power meters with corresponding adapters is recommended for highest accuracy.
Ferrules with conical or raised-end faces also add positioning uncertainty and are not recommended for use with the N7747A  or N7748A.
Accessories